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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE 0.1<' BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 27 .JULY 1955 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes 
4. Demand liabilities­

(a) State-

Liabilities 

(i) Government Marketing 
Accounts 

(ii) Other 
(b) Banks 
(o) Other-

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ..... 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

68,317,713 0 0 

1,720,202 14 1 
8,709,013 4 0 

51,858,009 17 0 

233,515 12 3 
651,190 1 9 

27,357 2 0 
6,648,426 1 6 

8. Reserve-
(a) Gold ...... . ..... 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( o) Gold exchange ...... 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

.Assets 

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
( b) Treasury and local-body bills ..... . 

11. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertak­

ings-
(i) Government Marketing 

Accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(o) Other-

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Sterling* 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d. 

6,161,025 8 10 
56,460,299 11 11 

444,686 19 1 
569,211 14 3 

466,568 17 1 
11,020,077 3 1 

17,193,141 4 1 
13,148,749 18 11 

22,890,974 9 3 
10,366,345 15 9 

944,346 10 4 

£(N.Z.)139,665,427 12 7 £ (N.Z.) 139,665,427 12 7 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

P. URSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to 
administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set 

out hereunder: 

No. Name 

1 Alvey, William Kirkby 
2 Costello, Thomas Michel 
3 Cumming, John 
4 Decke, Johannes Heinrich Ernst 

5 Drummond, Philip George 
6 Exton, Denis Gerard 
7 Finlayson, -Robert 
8 Gallaher, Margaret 
9 Grundberg, Franz Hugo 

10 Gwynne, Hilda Mabel 
11 Hamilton, Robert 
12 James, Roma Eugenie 
13 Jenkins, Hamish Wilson 
14 Longman, Annie Louisa 
15 Longstaff, Leonard Richard 

16 Masson, Alma Miriam 
17 McGuire, Peter 

18 McNaughton, Henry .. 
19 Menzies, Vera Eva Marion 
20 Notley, Eliza Jane 

21 Paradise, James 
22 Parkinson, Harriet Ada 

23 Rollinson, Eliza Elenor 

24 Spencer, Francis William 
25 Stevens, Annie also known as 

Brewer, Annie 
26 Stevens, Frances Mary 
27 Thomas, Cledwyn Rhys 

28 Tooley, Amelia Grace 

Occupation 

Retired miner 
Gardener .. 
Retired gardener 
Retired carpenter 

Herd tester 
Steel bender 
Retired mine deputy 
Married woman 
Drover 
Spinster 
Retired farmer 
Spinster 
Minor 
Spinster 

Married woman 
Retired farmer 

Retired Civil Servant 
Widow 

Retired labourer 
Widow 

General storeman 
Widow 

Spinster 
Cook 

Widow 

fublic Trust Office, Wellington, 8 August 1955. 

Residence 

Huntly .. 
Auckland 

For;erly Marton, 
late Tauranga 

Napier 
Mangakino 
Westport 
Christchurch 
Hamilton 

Tau;utu 
Prebbleton 
Halcombe 
Petone .. 
Flat 3, 37 Edinburgh 

Street, Newton, 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Formerly Ngahere, 

late Blackball 
Auckland 

For~erly Auckland 
late Nelson 

Waipukurau 
Formerly Marton, 

late Wanganui 
Formerly Hamilton, 

late Gordonton 
Auckland 

Date of 
Death 

18/6/55 
6/6/55 
2/7/55 

17/5/55 

30/6/55 
17/7/54 
19/7/55 
30/6/55 
25/5/55 
10/5/55 
26/6/55 
21/6/55 
4/10/14 
16/7/55 
15/4/54 

7/7/55 
14/5/55 

4/7/55 
4/7/55 
8/2/55 

2/7/55 
7/7/55 

18/6/55 

12/7/55 
19/11/53 

Hawera . . 24/9/54 
Formerly m.v. 22/11/54 

Lemerick late 
Waitomo 

Waimate 9/6/55 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

3/8/55 
28/7/55 
28/7/55 
22/7/55 

28/7/55 
19/7/55 
2/8/55 

29/7/55 
3/8/55 
3/8/55 

29/7/55 
29/7/55 
1/8/55 
4/8/55 

28/7/55 

28/7/55 
2/8/55 

28/7/55 
28/7/55 
29/7/55 

1/8/55 
29/7/55 

3/8/55 

28/7/55 
28/7/55 

29/7/55 
3/8/55 

2/8/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Auckland. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 

Palm~;ston N. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Auckland. 

Gre;~outh. 

Napier. 
Wanganui. 

Auckland. 

New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


