RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 27 JULY 1955

Liabilities	с	Assets £ s. d.				
2. General Reserve Fund 3. Bank notes 4. Demand liabilities	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	8. Reserve (a) Gold (b) Sterling exchange*	£ s. d. 6,161,025 8 10 56,460,299 11 11			
(a) State- (i) Government Marke Accounts	1,720,202 14 1 8 700 012 4 0	(c) Gold exchange (d) Other exchange 9. Subsidiary coin 10. Discounts—	444,686 19 1 569,211 14 3			
(b) Banks (c) Other— (i) Marketing organizations	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	 (a) Commercial and agricultural bills (b) Treasury and local-body bills 11. Advances— 				
 (ii) Other demand liabilities 5. Time deposits 6. Liabilities in currencies other than 	651,190 1 9	(a) To the State or State undertak- ings- (i) Government Marketing				
Zealand currency 7. Other liabilities	27,357 2 0 6,648,426 1 6	Accounts (ii) For other purposes (b) To other public authorities	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
		(c) Other— (i) Marketing organizations (ii) Other advances 12. Investments—	$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$			
		(a) Sterling* (b) Other 13. Bank buildings	22,890,974 9 3 10,366,345 15 9			
£ ((N.Z.)139,665,427 12 7	14. Other assets	944,346 10 4 139,665,427 12 7			
	* Expressed in New					

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occ	Occupation		Residence		Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Alvey, William Kirkby .	Retired 1	miner		Huntly		18/6/55	3/8/55	Testate	Auckland.
$\tilde{2}$	Costello, Thomas Michel				Auckland		6/6/55	28/7/55	Intestate	,,
3	Cumming, John				,,		2/7/55	28/7/55	Testate	,,
4	Decke, Johannes Heinrich Erns			••	Formerly M late Taura	larton,	17/5/55	$22^{\prime}/7^{\prime}/55$	"	»»
5	Drummond, Philip George .	Herd test	ter		Napier	ц <u>а</u>	30/6/55	28/7/55	Intestate	Napier.
ĕ	Exton, Denis Gerard	Q1 1 1			Mangakino		17/7/54	19/7/55	,,	Auckland.
7	Finlayson, Robert		nine depu		Westport		19/7/55	2/8/55	Testate	Grevmouth.
8	Gallaher, Margaret	3.0			Christchurch		30/6/55	29/7/55	,,	Christchurch.
9	Grundberg, Franz Hugo .	The second secon			Hamilton		25/5/55	3/8/55	,,	Auckland.
10	Gwynne, Hilda Mabel .						10/5/55	3/8/55	Intestate	,,
11	Hamilton, Robert	Retired f	farmer		Taumutu		26/6/55	29/7/55	Testate	Christchurch.
12	James, Roma Eugenie	Spinster			Prebbleton		21/6/55	29'/7'/55	Intestate	,,
13	Jenkins, Hamish Wilson	Minor			Halcombe		4/10/14	1/8/55	,,	Palmerston N.
14	Longman, Annie Louisa	Spinster	••		Petone	••	16/7/55	4/8/55	Testate	Wellington.
15	Longstaff, Leonard Richard	-			Flat 3, 37 Edi	nburgh	15/4/54	28/7/55	Intestate	Auckland.
	-				Street, N Auckland	ewton,				
16	Masson, Alma Miriam	Married v	voman		Auckland		7/7/55	28/7/55	,,	**
17	McGuire, Peter	Retired fa	armer	••	Formerly N late Black		14'/5'/55	2'/8'/55	Testate	Greymouth.
18	McNaughton, Henry	Retired (Civil Serv	7ant	Auckland		4/7/55	28/7/55	"	Auckland.
19	Menzies, Vera Eva Marion .		••				4/7/55	28/7/55	Intestate	"
20	Notley, Eliza Jane	,,			Formerly A	ıckland	8/2/55	29'/7'/55	Testate	Greymouth.
					late Nelsor	1				
21	Paradise, James	Retired 1	abourer		Waipukurau		2/7/55	1/8/55	Intestate	Napier.
22	Parkinson, Harriet Ada	Widow			Formerly M		7/7/55	29/7/55	Testate	Wanganui.
	-				late Wanga					
23	Rollinson, Eliza Elenor	,,	••	••	Formerly Ha late Gordo		18/6/55	3/8/55	"	Auckland.
24	Spencer, Francis William	General s	toromon		Auckland		12/7/55	28/7/55	Intestate	
$\frac{24}{25}$	Stevens, Annie also known as		···	•••		••	12/1/53 19/11/53	$\frac{28}{7}/55$	Testate	"
20	Brewer, Annie	WILLOW	••	•••	"	••	19/11/00	20/1/00	Testate	"
26	Stevens, Frances Mary	Spinster			Hawera		24/9/54	29/7/55	Intestate	New Plymouth.
27	Thomas, Cledwyn Rhys	Cook	••	•••	Formerly		$\frac{24}{5}$	3/8/55	Testate	Auckland.
	Inomus, Onorry in Innys		••	••	Lemerick Waitomo	late	/11/04	5/0/00	2000000	
28	Tooley, Amelia Grace	Widow	••		Waimate		9/6/55	2/8/55	,,	Christehurch.
		1	••	•••			\$, \$, 5, 50	-, -, -0	22	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8 August 1955.